
THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIB 

GOODS 

83. Motor Vehicles 

Paragraph 1. Omit this paragraph and substitute: 

1. Motor vehicles not otherwise specified, unpacked, which can be loaded in a four-wheeled 
wagon will be charged as follows: 

Kilometres 
Not 

Exceeding 

65 
68 
71 
74 
77 

80 
83 
86 
89 
92 

95 
98 

101 
104 
107 

110 
114 
122 
130 
138 

146 
154 
162 
170 
178 

186 
194 

Charge 
Per 

Vehicle 

$ 
48.20 
49.30 
50.42 
51.53 
52.63 

53.75 
54.86 
55.96 
57.08 
58.19 

59.29 
60.41 
61.52 
62.62 
63.74 

64.85 
67.38 
70.36 
73.33 
76.31 

79.28 
83.86 
88.44 
93.02 
97.61 

102.20 
106.78 

Kilometres 
Not 

Exceeding 

202 
210 
218 
226 
234 

242 
250 
258 
266 
274 

282 
290 
298 
306 
314 

322 
332 
342 
358 
374 

390 
406 
422 
438 
454 

470 
486 

Charge 
Per 

Vehicle 

$ 
111.36 
115. 94 
119.29 
122.63 
125.97 

129.31 
132.66 
136.01 
139.35 
142.70 

146.03 
149.38 
151. 93 
154.47 
157.01 

159.55 
162.95 
166.36 
171. 80 
177.24 

182.69 
188 .14 
193.58 
199.02 
204.46 

209.91 
215.35 

Kilometres 
Not 

Exceeding 

502 
518 
534 
550 
566 

582 
598 
614 
630 
646 

662 
678 
702 
726 
750 

774 
798 
822 
846 
870 

894 
918 
942 
966 
990 

1014 
1038 

-· --

Charge 
Per 

Vehiclo 

$ 
220.80 
226.24 
231.69 
237.13 
242.58 

248.02 
253.46 
258.90 
264.35 
269.79 

275.24 
280.68 
289.04 
297.39 
305.74 

314.09 
322.44 
330.80 
339.15 
347.50 

355.85 
364.20 
372.56 
380.91 
389.26 

397.61 
405.96 

For each additional 25 km or part thereof over 1038 km $7. 59 will be added. 

84. Reserved for Future Use 

This section is hereby revoked and the following new section substituted: 

84. Class W 

1. Minimum loads of goods chargeable at Class W will be as follows: 

Each La Each Four -- Wheeled Wagon Wagon N.O.S. 

Tonnes Tonnes D 
0 

ouble-dump<d o, d~=paclred b,Ies 1 
fwool 

6 8 
G oods in Class W N.O.S. 

J 

I Each Bogie I 
I 

Wagon 

Tonnes 

16 

2. Minimum charge-Except where otherwise specified any less quantity than the minimum 
prescribed will be charged at such minimum or on actual weight at Class D whichever is 
cheaper. 

3. Handling-The Department may require all loading or unloading to be performed by 
owners. Where loading or unloading is performed by the Department the charges as prescribed 
in Section 122 will apply. 

4. Tallying-The Department will not undertake to tally goods consigned under the 
provisions of this section. 

5. Covering-If covering of dense-packed or double-dumped bales of wool, conveyed 
under the provisions of this section, is performed by the department, a labour charge of $3. 53 
per tarpaulin will be made. 

No. 91 


