GOODS

83. Motor Vehicles

Paragraph 1. Omit this paragraph and substitute:

1. Motor vehicles not otherwise specified, unpacked, which can be loaded in a four-wheeled wagon will be charged as follows:

Kilometres Not Exceeding	Charge Per Vehicle	Kilometres Not Exceeding	Charge Per Vehicle	Kilometres Not Exceeding	Charge Per Vehicle
					1 _
<i></i>	\$ 10000	202	\$	500	\$\$
65	48.20	202	111.36	502	220.80
68	49.30	210	115.94	518	226.24
71	50.42	218	119.29	534	231.69
74	51.53	226	122.63	550	237.13
77	52.63	234	125.97	566	242.58
80	53.75	242	129.31	582	248.02
83	54.86	250	132.66	598	253.40
86	55.96	258	136.01	614	258.90
89	57.08	266	139.35	630	264.35
92	58.19	274	142.70	646	269.79
95	59.29	282	146.03	662	275.24
98	60.41	290	149.38	678	280.68
101	61.52	298	151.93	702	289.04
104	62.62	306	154.47	726	297.39
107	63.74	314	157.01	750	305.74
110	64.85	322	159.55	774	314.09
114	67.38	332	162.95	798	322.44
122	70.36	342	166.36	822	330.80
130	73.33	358	171.80	846	339.15
138	76.31	374	177.24	870	347.50
146	79.28	390	182 69	894	355.85
154	83.86	406	188.14	918	364.20
162	88.44	422	193.58	942	372.56
170	93.02	438	199.02	966	380.91
178	97.61	454	204.46	990	389.20
186	102.20	470	209.91	1014	397.61
194	106.78	486	215.35	1038	405.96

For each additional 25 km or part thereof over 1038 km \$7.59 will be added.

84. Reserved for Future Use

This section is hereby revoked and the following new section substituted:

84. Class W

1. Minimum loads of goods chargeable at Class W will be as follows:

	Each La Wagon	Each Four Wheeled Wagon N.O.S.	Each Bogie Wagon
Double-dumped or dense-packed bales of wool Goods in Class W N.O.S.	Tonnes	Tonnes	Tonnes
	6	8	16

^{2.} Minimum charge—Except where otherwise specified any less quantity than the minimum prescribed will be charged at such minimum or on actual weight at Class D whichever is cheaper.

^{3.} Handling—The Department may require all loading or unloading to be performed by owners. Where loading or unloading is performed by the Department the charges as prescribed in Section 122 will apply.

^{4.} Tallying—The Department will not undertake to tally goods consigned under the provisions of this section.

^{5.} Covering—If covering of dense-packed or double-dumped bales of wool, conveyed under the provisions of this section, is performed by the department, a labour charge of \$3.53 per tarpaulin will be made.